© Danfoss | DCS (rm) | 2020.08 AI307038742363en-000201 | 1
	y For drinking water.
	y Clip on coil
	y Flow range Kv 1,5 – 6 m³/h
	y Differential pressure 0,1 - 10 bar
	y Media temperature range  0 – 90 °C
	y Ambient temperature: Up to 80 °C
	y Coil enclosure: Up to IP65

Orifice
size
Kv -
value
[m³/h]
Media
temperature
min. to max.
[°C]
Differential pressure
min. to max. [bar] /coil type
Code number
BB AC, BY, BE AC, BG AC/DC,
BZ, BO
BB, BE, BO DC
G 3/8 EPDM 10 1.5 0 – 90 0.1 – 10 0.1 – 10 132U1000
G 1/2 EPDM 10 1.5 0 – 90 0.1 - 10 0.1 – 10 132U1002
G 1/2 EPDM 14 2.5 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U1300
G 3/4 EPDM 20 6.0 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U2002
G 1 EPDM 22 6.0 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U2200
1) It is recommended to use a filter in front of the valve.
2) In water applications, exercise the valves at least once every 24 hours, meaning change the state of the valve.
The valve exercise will minimize the risk of the valve sticking due to calcium carbonate, zinc or iron oxide build-up
3) To minimize scaling, and corrosion attack it is recommended that the water passing the valve have the following values:

Orifice
size
Kv -
value
[m³/h]
Media
temperature
min. to max.
[°C]
Differential pressure
min. to max. [bar] /coil type
Code number
BB AC, BY, BE AC, BG AC/DC,
BZ, BO
BB, BE, BO DC
G 3/8 EPDM 10 1.5 0 – 90 0.1 – 10 0.1 – 10 132U1001
G 1/2 EPDM 10 1.5 0 – 90 0.1 - 10 0.1 – 10 132U1003
G 1/2 EPDM 14 2.5 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U1301
G 3/4 EPDM 20 6.0 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U2003
G 1 EPDM 22 6.0 0 – 90 0.3 – 10 – 132U2201
1) It is recommended to use a filter in front of the valve.
2) In water applications, exercise the valves at least once every 24 hours, meaning change the state of the valve.
The valve exercise will minimize the risk of the valve sticking due to calcium carbonate, zinc or iron oxide build-up
3) To minimize scaling, and corrosion attack it is recommended that the water passing the valve have the following values: